Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

_-
Year

Brekke, Landon Keith

Brenizer, Brandelle Louise

Christner-Ferber, John Allen

Etlicher, Chelsea Rose

Fish, Matia Marie

Flynn, Jeanne Marie

Gatten, Chad Ray

Janowski, David John

King, Brandon Michael

Krause, Hunter Jeffery

Kurschner, Dustin Ray

Laqua, Jeffery Patrick

Larson, Mark William

Moore, Johnny Darryl

Mosay, Jeremy Lee

Mosay, Jeremy Lee

Nerison, Jeremy Lee

Pena, Alex

Rivera Muller, Lever

Sadowski, John Eric

Schmidt, Jannette Kristine

Schmidt, Jannette Kristine

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Female

Female

1989

2002
1988

1999

1970
1972

1971
1990
2000

1983

1972

1959
1954

1980

1980

1975

1988

1990

1987
1984
1984

36

23
36

26

54
52

53
34
24

42

52

65
71

44

44

49

36

34

37
41
41

Date In

4/19/2025

4/18/2025

4/18/2025
4/15/2025

4/16/2025

4/19/2025
4/19/2025

4/17/2025
4/18/2025
4/15/2025

4/18/2025

4/16/2025

4/18/2025
4/20/2025

4/16/2025

4/19/2025

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

4/16/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025

Release
Date

6/29/2025

6/17/2025

5/7/2025

5/2/2025
6/4/2025

Charges

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
STALKING WITH THREAT

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM
PHYSICAL ABUSE OF AN ELDER PERSON

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO STOP FOR OFFICER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



Siemers, Matthew Jason

Silverio Ramirez, Israel

Songetay, Randi Lynn

Stevens, Keith Allen

Williams, Chace Allen

Zachman, Steven John

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 28
Female: 7
Male: 21

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

1982

1981

1983

1973

1994
1976

42

43

41

51

30
49

4/18/2025

4/21/2025

4/18/2025

4/17/2025

4/15/2025
4/17/2025

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
INTIMIDATION OF WITNESS
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR



