Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Brekke, Landon Keith	Male	2005	20	4/19/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Brenizer, Brandelle Louise	Female	1989	36	4/18/2025	6/29/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Christner-Ferber, John Allen	Male	2002	23	4/18/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Etlicher, Chelsea Rose	Female	1988	36	4/15/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER STALKING WITH THREAT
Fish, Matia Marie	Female	1999	26	4/16/2025		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM PHYSICAL ABUSE OF AN ELDER PERSON
Flynn, Jeanne Marie	Female	1970	54	4/19/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Gatten, Chad Ray	Male	1972	52	4/19/2025	6/17/2025	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL PROBATION VIOLATION
Janowski, David John	Male	1971	53	4/17/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
King, Brandon Michael	Male	1990	34	4/18/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Krause, Hunter Jeffery	Male	2000	24	4/15/2025	5/7/2025	FAIL TO STOP FOR OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Kurschner, Dustin Ray	Male	1983	42	4/18/2025	5/2/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
<u>Laqua, Jeffery Patrick</u>	Male	1972	52	4/16/2025	6/4/2025	OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE
<u>Larson, Mark William</u>	Male	1959	65	4/18/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Moore, Johnny Darryl	Male	1954	71	4/20/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Mosay, Jeremy Lee	Male	1980	44	4/16/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Mosay, Jeremy Lee	Male	1980	44	4/19/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Nerison, Jeremy Lee	Male	1975	49	4/15/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Pena, Alex	Male	1988	36	4/15/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Rivera Muller, Lever	Male	1990	34	4/15/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Sadowski, John Eric	Male	1987	37	4/16/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Schmidt, Jannette Kristine	Female	1984	41	4/19/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Schmidt, Jannette Kristine	Female	1984	41	4/19/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Siemers, Matthew Jason	Male	1982	42	4/18/2025	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR INTIMIDATION OF WITNESS OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Silverio Ramirez, Israel	Male	1981	43	4/21/2025	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Songetay, Randi Lynn	Female	1983	41	4/18/2025	DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
Stevens, Keith Allen	Male	1973	51	4/17/2025	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS PROBATION VIOLATION
Williams, Chace Allen	Male	1994	30	4/15/2025	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Zachman, Steven John	Male	1976	49	4/17/2025	
Bookings in the Last 7 Days					
Total: 28					
Female: 7					
Male: 21					